

NEWTOWN / CHURCH STREET ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS VILLAGE OF NEWTOWN, OHIO					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS, INC.		JOHN R. JURGENSEN COMPANY		NEYRA PAVING		QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP COMPANY, INC.		RACK & BALLAUER EXCAVATING CO., INC.	
PROJECT: 241930 DATE: 2/5/2025 BID OPEN: 2/19/2025																
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
CHURCH STREET (2600' X 22')																
1	202*	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE APRON	500	SF	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$14.50	\$7,250.00	\$3.10	\$1,550.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.80	\$2,400.00
2	253*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (6%)	420	SY	\$150.00	\$63,000.00	\$85.00	\$35,700.00	\$106.25	\$44,625.00	\$83.50	\$35,070.00	\$60.40	\$25,368.00	\$95.00	\$39,900.00
3	253*	GRAVEL BASE, 6" DGA FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS)	70	CY	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$263.00	\$18,410.00	\$64.00	\$4,480.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
4	254	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PLANING (2.5")	6900	SY	\$3.00	\$20,700.00	\$3.50	\$24,150.00	\$2.85	\$19,665.00	\$3.10	\$21,390.00	\$2.85	\$19,665.00	\$3.25	\$22,425.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448) (1")	200	CY	\$210.00	\$42,000.00	\$225.00	\$45,000.00	\$213.50	\$42,700.00	\$203.50	\$40,700.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$233.00	\$46,600.00
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 with FIBER REINFORCEMENT (448) (1.5")	290	CY	\$250.00	\$72,500.00	\$230.00	\$66,700.00	\$236.50	\$68,585.00	\$225.50	\$65,395.00	\$260.00	\$75,400.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00
7	452*	6" CONCRETE APRON/DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	250	SF	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$22.70	\$5,675.00	\$15.54	\$3,885.00	\$17.50	\$4,375.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
8	SPL	TRACKLESS TACK COAT (0.1 GAL/SY)	690	GAL	\$3.50	\$2,415.00	\$3.00	\$2,070.00	\$4.00	\$2,760.00	\$3.00	\$2,070.00	\$6.00	\$4,140.00	\$4.00	\$2,760.00
9	505	ADA CURB RAMP W/ DETECTABLE WARNINGS	700	SF	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$24.10	\$16,870.00	\$17.50	\$12,250.00	\$36.60	\$25,620.00	\$27.00	\$18,900.00
10	606	GUARDRAIL, REMOVE AND REPLACE, TYPE MGS	150	LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00	\$39.60	\$5,940.00	\$37.50	\$5,625.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00
11	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,282.50	\$2,282.50	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00
12	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,567.50	\$1,567.50	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00
13	608*	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	350	SF	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$13.56	\$4,746.00	\$21.20	\$7,420.00	\$11.80	\$4,130.00
14	609	6" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	240	LF	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$55.63	\$13,351.20	\$46.50	\$11,160.00	\$53.00	\$12,720.00
15	609	6" VERTICAL CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT	480	LF	\$75.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$36,000.00	\$59.00	\$28,320.00	\$67.55	\$32,424.00	\$92.40	\$44,352.00	\$67.00	\$32,160.00
16	611	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOP FRAME AND CASTINGS ON INLET (INLET NO. 2A)	3	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$506.10	\$1,518.30	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
17	611	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOP FRAME AND CASTINGS ON INLET (CB-3)(TYPE "L" GRATE)	1	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,419.00	\$1,419.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00
18	611	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOP FRAME AND CASTINGS ON INLET (CB-3A)(TYPE "L" GRATE)	2	EACH	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$934.40	\$1,868.80	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
19	611	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOP FRAME AND CASTINGS ON INLET (D.G.I)(TYPE "L" GRATE)	3	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,425.20	\$4,275.60	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,645.00	\$7,645.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
21	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,637.00	\$3,637.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	SPL	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$606.00	\$606.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	632	LOOP DETECTOR	2	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,305.00	\$6,610.00	\$3,635.50	\$7,271.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,305.00	\$6,610.00
24	632	LOOP DETECTOR TIE-IN	1	EACH	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$192.50	\$192.50	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
25	644	24" DIAGONAL PAVEMENT STRIPING, YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC	45	LF	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$9.40	\$423.00	\$9.15	\$411.75	\$10.07	\$453.15	\$6.60	\$297.00	\$9.15	\$411.75
26	644	LANE ARROW, WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$132.00	\$264.00	\$132.00	\$264.00	\$145.20	\$290.40	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$132.00	\$264.00
27	644	CHANNELIZATION LINE, 8" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	45	LF	\$2.50	\$112.50	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$2.75	\$123.75	\$3.03	\$136.35	\$2.80	\$126.00	\$2.75	\$123.75
28	644	CENTERLINE, 4" SOLID DOUBLE LINE - YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC	2550	LF	\$2.00	\$5,100.00	\$1.85	\$4,717.50	\$1.85	\$4,717.50	\$2.04	\$5,202.00	\$1.85	\$4,717.50	\$1.85	\$4,717.50
29	644	CROSSWALK MARKINGS, WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	350	LF	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$4.55	\$1,592.50	\$4.55	\$1,592.50	\$5.01	\$1,753.50	\$6.30	\$2,205.00	\$4.55	\$1,592.50
30	644	STOP BAR, 24" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$9.40	\$470.00	\$9.15	\$457.50	\$10.07	\$503.50	\$6.85	\$342.50	\$9.15	\$457.50
31	SPL	SANITARY MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	7	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$7,525.00	\$816.00	\$5,712.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,205.00	\$8,435.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
32	SPL	STORM MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$808.00	\$808.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,205.00	\$1,205.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
33	SPL	WATER VALVE / MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	20	EACH	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$21,500.00	\$728.00	\$14,560.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL:					\$422,377.50			\$362,872.00		\$332,151.70		\$339,783.60		\$397,618.00		\$369,872.00